
       IHSA Class 3A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Reavis       

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   Brother Rice                  39        3,   7,   8,  10,  11,  33,  35
  2   Stagg                         49        2,   4,   5,  18,  20,  24,  42
  3   Reavis                        78       12,  13,  14,  17,  22,  26,  28
  4   Marist                        96        1,  16,  23,  27,  29,  34,  38
  5   Oak Lawn                     117        9,  19,  21,  31,  37,  39,  46
  6   Lindblom                     150       15,  25,  30,  32,  48,  53,  54
  7   Richards                     175        6,  36,  40,  44,  49,  50,  52
  8   Curie                        227       41,  43,  45,  47,  51,  55,  56
      Hubbard                    No Score - Had only 1 finisher
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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       IHSA Class 3A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Reavis       

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  Marist                     243 Thomas Leonard (Jr)        0:16:37.1
  2     2  Stagg                      298 Grant Wright (Sr)          0:17:18.8
  3     3  Brother Rice               212 Dan Spellman (Sr)          0:17:23.9
  4     4  Stagg                      287 Brendan Conroy (Sr)        0:17:28.6
  5     5  Stagg                      295 Aidan O'Leary (Jr)         0:17:31.3
  6     6  Richards                   281 David Olmos (So)           0:17:37.3
  7     7  Brother Rice               202 Eddie Burke (So)           0:17:44.7
  8     8  Brother Rice               206 Tommy Gleeson (Sr)         0:17:46.9
  9     9  Oak Lawn                   258 Jadon Pirkl (So)           0:17:49.5
 10    10  Brother Rice               209 Jimmy Maguire (Jr)         0:17:51.6
 11    11  Brother Rice               203 Mike Corcoran (So)         0:17:54.7
 12    12  Reavis                     270 Josue Lara (Sr)            0:17:54.9
 13    13  Reavis                     264 Brandon Armendarez (So)    0:17:55.6
 14    14  Reavis                     268 Eduardo Garcia (So)        0:17:56.4
 15    15  Lindblom                   228 Czar Carson (Sr)           0:18:08.6
 16    16  Marist                     247 Colin Tracy (Sr)           0:18:10.7
 17    17  Reavis                     267 Jesus Fulgencio (Sr)       0:18:11.3
 18    18  Stagg                      292 Colin Hobart (Jr)          0:18:11.7
 19    19  Oak Lawn                   255 Michael Majcherek (Sr)     0:18:12.1
 20    20  Stagg                      290 Christian Gambotz (Jr)     0:18:17.9
 21    21  Oak Lawn                   259 Angel Reyes (Jr)           0:18:18.2
 22    22  Reavis                     271 Isaac Lunar (Jr)           0:18:24.9
 23    23  Marist                     236 Andres Castillo (Sr)       0:18:26.3
 24    24  Stagg                      297 Nick Tsiones (Jr)          0:18:37.0
 25    25  Lindblom                   231 Jonathan Garcia (Sr)       0:18:40.8
 26    26  Reavis                     274 Alejandro Zambrano (Sr)    0:18:42.4
 27    27  Marist                     245 Lucas Pennix (Sr)          0:18:44.6
 28    28  Reavis                     273 Gabriel Rivera (Sr)        0:18:48.8
 29    29  Marist                     240 Luke Hortsman (Jr)         0:18:57.6
 30    30  Lindblom                   226 Trevon Buchanan (Jr)       0:19:01.9
 31    31  Oak Lawn                   249 Trinidad Arteaga (Sr)      0:19:04.1
 32    32  Lindblom                   233 Brennan Taylor (So)        0:19:07.6
 33    33  Brother Rice               210 Harrison Morg (Jr)         0:19:09.6
 34    34  Marist                     237 Caleb Davis (Jr)           0:19:12.4
 35    35  Brother Rice               208 Alex MacFarlane (Jr)       0:19:13.1
 36    36  Richards                   284 Jack Weiland (Fr)          0:19:20.5
 37    37  Oak Lawn                   260 Jose Rios (Jr)             0:19:22.1
 38    38  Marist                     239 Brendan Geary (Fr)         0:19:25.7
 39    39  Oak Lawn                   262 Zachary Zobak (Sr)         0:19:30.7
 40    40  Richards                   280 Louie Leahy (Fr)           0:19:42.9
 41    41  Curie                      217 Anthony Cisneros (Sr)      0:19:52.0
 42    42  Stagg                      285 Moe Abuasab (Sr)           0:19:55.5
 43    43  Curie                      222 Cesar Ruiz (Sr)            0:19:59.4
 44    44  Richards                   279 Will Granz (Jr)            0:20:22.9
 45    45  Curie                      223 Emmanual Tavares (Sr)      0:20:34.2
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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       IHSA Class 3A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Reavis       

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School          BIB#           Name                Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    46  Oak Lawn                   253 Yousef Jaber (Sr)          0:20:34.7
 47    47  Curie                      218 Jaime Lucio (So)           0:20:43.8
 48    48  Lindblom                   232 Josh Roberts (So)          0:20:45.1
 49    49  Richards                   276 Nick Bruno-Lind (Sr)       0:20:46.3
 50    50  Richards                   283 Eric Vargas (Sr)           0:20:57.2
 51    51  Curie                      219 Ruben Macias (So)          0:21:01.7
 52    52  Richards                   278 Josh Fernandez (So)        0:21:16.2
 53    53  Lindblom                   229 Robert Chapman (Sr)        0:21:25.0
 54    54  Lindblom                   227 Makhi Carr (So)            0:21:30.3
 55        Hubbard                    224 Cristian Martinez (Jr)     0:21:38.6
 56    55  Curie                      220 Saul Ortiz (Sr)            0:23:42.2
 57    56  Curie                      216 Fernando Cancino (So)      0:28:01.9
------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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       IHSA Class 3A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Reavis       

October 20, 2018
Boys Varsity        
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name              BIB#          School                 Time
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  6   David Olmos (So)            281  Richards                    0:17:37.3
 36   Jack Weiland (Fr)           284  Richards                    0:19:20.5
 40   Louie Leahy (Fr)            280  Richards                    0:19:42.9
 41   Anthony Cisneros (Sr)       217  Curie                       0:19:52.0
 43   Cesar Ruiz (Sr)             222  Curie                       0:19:59.4
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  3A
Held at: Reavis H.S., Burbank, IL                                  Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robert Morack
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 599-7200

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Brother Rice               Head Coach: Tom Wazio                

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Dan Spellman                       Sr               3       0:17:23.9
2. Eddie Burke                        So               7       0:17:44.7
3. Tommy Gleeson                      Sr               8       0:17:46.9
4. Jimmy Maguire                      Jr              10       0:17:51.6
5. Mike Corcoran                      So              11       0:17:54.7
6. Harrison Morg                      Jr              33       0:19:09.6
7. Alex MacFarlane                    Jr              35       0:19:13.1
   Team Score:  39 

2nd Place Team: Stagg                      Head Coach: Dan Zielinski            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Grant Wright                       Sr               2       0:17:18.8
2. Brendan Conroy                     Sr               4       0:17:28.6
3. Aidan O'Leary                      Jr               5       0:17:31.3
4. Colin Hobart                       Jr              18       0:18:11.7
5. Christian Gambotz                  Jr              20       0:18:17.9
6. Nick Tsiones                       Jr              24       0:18:37.0
7. Moe Abuasab                        Sr              42       0:19:55.5
   Team Score:  49 

3rd Place Team: Reavis                     Head Coach: Jake Juracka             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Josue Lara                         Sr              12       0:17:54.9
2. Brandon Armendarez                 So              13       0:17:55.6
3. Eduardo Garcia                     So              14       0:17:56.4
4. Jesus Fulgencio                    Sr              17       0:18:11.3
5. Isaac Lunar                        Jr              22       0:18:24.9
6. Alejandro Zambrano                 Sr              26       0:18:42.4
7. Gabriel Rivera                     Sr              28       0:18:48.8
   Team Score:  78 
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  3A
Held at: Reavis H.S., Burbank, IL                                  Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robert Morack
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 599-7200

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Marist                     Head Coach: Jon Gordon               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Thomas Leonard                     Jr               1       0:16:37.1
2. Colin Tracy                        Sr              16       0:18:10.7
3. Andres Castillo                    Sr              23       0:18:26.3
4. Lucas Pennix                       Sr              27       0:18:44.6
5. Luke Hortsman                      Jr              29       0:18:57.6
6. Caleb Davis                        Jr              34       0:19:12.4
7. Brendan Geary                      Fr              38       0:19:25.7
   Team Score:  96 

5th Place Team: Oak Lawn                   Head Coach: Jeremey Cryan            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Jadon Pirkl                        So               9       0:17:49.5
2. Michael Majcherek                  Sr              19       0:18:12.1
3. Angel Reyes                        Jr              21       0:18:18.2
4. Trinidad Arteaga                   Sr              31       0:19:04.1
5. Jose Rios                          Jr              37       0:19:22.1
6. Zachary Zobak                      Sr              39       0:19:30.7
7. Yousef Jaber                       Sr              46       0:20:34.7
   Team Score:  117 

6th Place Team: Lindblom                   Head Coach: Alexander Sutphen        

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Czar Carson                        Sr              15       0:18:08.6
2. Jonathan Garcia                    Sr              25       0:18:40.8
3. Trevon Buchanan                    Jr              30       0:19:01.9
4. Brennan Taylor                     So              32       0:19:07.6
5. Josh Roberts                       So              48       0:20:45.1
6. Robert Chapman                     Sr              53       0:21:25.0
7. Makhi Carr                         So              54       0:21:30.3
   Team Score:  150 
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  3A
Held at: Reavis H.S., Burbank, IL                                  Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robert Morack
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 599-7200

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. David Olmos                So  Richards                    6  0:17:37.3 Bob Peck             
2. Jack Weiland               Fr  Richards                   36  0:19:20.5 Bob Peck             
3. Louie Leahy                Fr  Richards                   40  0:19:42.9 Bob Peck             
4. Anthony Cisneros           Sr  Curie                      41  0:19:52.0 Eric Diaz            
5. Cesar Ruiz                 Sr  Curie                      43  0:19:59.4 Eric Diaz            
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  3A
Held at: Reavis H.S., Burbank, IL                                  Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robert Morack
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 599-7200

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: Brother Rice               Head Coach: Tom Wazio                

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Zach Brosseau                      Sr     
2. Sean Deane                         So     
3. Kyle Gallagher                     So     
4. Kevin Lynch                        So     
5. Matt Quattrocchi                   So     
6. Dylan Warda                        Fr     
7. David Wolf                         Sr     

2nd Place Team: Stagg                      Head Coach: Dan Zielinski            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Aidan Baker                        Fr     
2. Gabe Duda                          So     
3. John Farley                        Fr     
4. Peter Gordan                       Jr     
5. Cal Howley                         Jr     
6. Luisse Iringan                     So     
7. Nick Schab                         Jr     

3rd Place Team: Reavis                     Head Coach: Jake Juracka             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Miguel Aguinaga                    Jr     
2. Nomar Carillo                      So     
3. Thomas Dzwisz                      So     
4. Matthew Guzman                     So     
5. Brian Medina                       So     
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2018-2019 IHSA Boys Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  3A
Held at: Reavis H.S., Burbank, IL                                  Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robert Morack
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 599-7200

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: Marist                     Head Coach: Jon Gordon               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Kevin Bugos                        So     
2. Aidan Dillon                       Sr     
3. Tommy Kavanaugh                    So     
4. Andrew Kerlin                      Fr     
5. Luke Malzone                       Fr     
6. Jonathan Rivera                    So     
7. Tommy Wagner                       So     

5th Place Team: Oak Lawn                   Head Coach: Jeremey Cryan            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Morgan Dykstra                     Jr     
2. James Enright                      Sr     
3. Gavin Hampton                      So     
4. Muhy Jaradat                       Jr     
5. Fares Marzouk                      So     
6. Dominic Niceforo                   So     
7. Cristian Salazar                   Sr     

6th Place Team: Lindblom                   Head Coach: Alexander Sutphen        

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Keme Brame                         So     
2. Brycen Cousins                     Sr     
3. Steve Wilson                       Sr     
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